COMMERCIAL ELECTRIC DRYER

MODELS:

MLE27PDBYW1 (White)
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CONTROL PANEL AND SEPARATOR PARTS
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CONTROL PANEL AND SEPARATOR PARTS

Illus.
No.

Part No.

Description

1 W10807485
2 W10139762
3 W10155270
4 W10773242
5 W10140652
6 W10133285
7 8533971
8 W10177242
9 W10139046
0 W10386302
1 W10657185

W10111027

W10684165
W10133242

1
1
12

13
14

15
16

17

W10133268
W10447152

W10159907

01/19/2016

Harness, Collar
Nut, Hex
Cable Tie
Screw

Screw

Transformer 120Vac To
22.5Vac
Screw

Nut, Hex

Nut

Screw

Plate, Control Mounting

Jumper, Transformer

Facia Console

Assembly, Single Coin
Drop
Cover, Display

Switch, Service Access

Assembly, Mounting
Strap Weld

lllus.
No.

18

19
20
21
22
23
24

25

26
27
28

29

30
31
32

Part No.

Description

W10133264

3397659
3400408
W10160652
W10137319
W10862445
W10850065

W10133258

W10133248
W10678217
W10169579

W10247389
W10142655
W10827406
W10131838

Assembly, Lock Access
Door
Block, Terminal

Screw
Bracket-Switch

Bolt, Hex Bar

Collar

Cover, Terminal Block

Assembly, Vault Body

Box, Coin
Control Board

Kit-Coin Box, Security
(To be serviced as a kit)
Coin Optic Sensor
Assembly

White

Screw
Relay, Motor

Switch, Vault Service
Door

lllus.
No.

33

34
35

36
37

38

39
40

Part No.

Description

279318

W10140858
279393

W10133266
W10133514

W10001120

3400000
W10807493

Terminal, Brass and
Tinned (Includes
Terminal Block Screw
Kit)

Key, Access Door
Screw Kit, Terminal
Block

Cam, Locking

Standoff, Circuit Board

Nut, Hex (Left Hand
Thread)
Screw

Jumper, Lower to Collar

Coin Mech. Parts May
Be Ordered From Whpl
or Vendor Below

ESD 270 New Jersey
Dr. Fort Washington, PA
19034 1-800-523-1510
info@esdcoin.com
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LOWER CABINET AND FRONT PANEL PARTS

_tlh—
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Literature Parts |
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LOWER CABINET AND FRONT PANEL PARTS

Description

lllus.
No. Part No.
1
W10761035
W10135168
2 3391915
3 8564011
4 3391846
5 8564010
6 697773
7
W10547697
8 3392100
9 660658
10 W10446781
1 3389420
12 W10576519
13 W10344192
14 3400077
15
W10521429

01/19/2016

Literature Parts
(Located Behind Toe
Panel)

Installation Instructions

Tech Sheet

Screw

Bracket, Switch

Clip, Front Panel
Assembly, Switch and

Actuator
Screw

Cabinet

White

Foot, Dryer
Clamp, Motor
Spring, Idler
Screw

Seal, Deflector
Assembly, Idler
Screw

Cover, Strike
White

lllus.
No.
16
17
18

19
20
21
22
23

24

25
26
27

28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35

Part No.

Description

W10694688
98997
3405160

W10291934
W10212660
3394341
8318396
W10807486

3392519

3403431
3390647
W10396034

W10155571
3393657
W10131172
3406109
W10135695
3392186
693152
3391943

Panel, Front

Clip

Belt, Drive (Blower
Wheel)

Clip

Motor, Sound Pad
Pulley, Motor

Seal, Foam

Harness, Upper/Lower

Fuse, Thermal (91C)

Strike, Door
Screw

Assembly, Motor 60 HZ.

Switch, Assembly
Restrainer, Belt
Belt, Drive
Switch, Door
Bracket, Motor
Washer

Bumper

Boot, Foot

lllus.
No.

36
37

38

39
40

41
42
43

44

45
46
47

Part No.

Description

3388229
3387242

8283298
98129

697215
W10167613

8539892

279818

49252
49026
488729
3394331

Retainer
Seal, Front Panel

Jumper, Door Switch

Screw

Panel, Toe

White

Wire, Belt Switch
Wire, Motor To Belt
Switch

Optional Parts Not
Included|Dryer Exhaust
Kit|(For Side & Bottom
Venting)

White

Plug, Multivent
White

Elbow

Screw

Plate, Cover
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UPPER CABINET AND FRONT PANEL PARTS

01/19/2016 6 Part No. W10856883 Rev. A



UPPER CABINET AND FRONT PANEL PARTS

lllus.

No. Part No. Description
1 3390647 Screw
2 3391915 Screw
3 8564011 Bracket, Switch
4 3400077 Screw
5 689172 Foot, Dryer Plastic
6 697773 Screw
7 Cabinet

W10547697 White

8 3400523 Bolt, Security
9 660658 Clamp, Motor
10 W10446781 Spring, Idler
11 3389420 Screw

12 W10576519
13 W10344192

14 3405160
15

W10521429
16 8564010
17 3391846

18 W10212660

01/19/2016

Seal, Deflector
Assembly, Idler

Belt, Drive (Blower
Wheel)

Cover, Strike

White

Assembly, Switch and
Actuator

Clip, Front Panel

Motor, Sound Pad

lllus.
No.
19

20

21
22

23
24

25
26
27

28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37

Part No.

Description

W10291934
3394341
8318396

3389351
3979115

697215
W10807486

3392519
W10396034

W10155571
3393657
W10131172
98997
W10135695
693152
W10694688
3388229
3392186
3387242

Clip

Pulley, Motor

Seal, Foam

Top

White

Bracket, Angle

Panel, Toe

White

Harness, Upper/Lower

Fuse, Thermal (91C)

Assembly, Motor 60 HZ.

Switch, Assembly
Restrainer, Belt
Belt, Drive

Clip

Bracket, Motor
Bumper

Panel, Front
Retainer

Washer

Seal, Front Panel

lllus.
No.

38

39
40
41
42
43
44

45
46

47

48
49
50

Part No.

Description

8283298

3389233
W10117347
3406109
98129
3403431
W10167613

8539892

279818

49252
49026
488729
3394331

Jumper, Door Switch

Bushing

Cotter Pin

Switch, Door

Screw

Strike, Door

Wire, Belt Switch
Wire, Motor To Belt
Switch

Optional Parts Not
Included|Dryer Exhaust
Kit|(For Side & Bottom
Venting)

White

Plug, Multivent
White

Elbow

Screw

Plate, Cover
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DOOR PARTS
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lllus.
No. Part No. Description

1 W10513690 Assembly, Inner Door

2 8519354 Retainer, Window

3 Hinge & Pin Assembly
W10279703 Silver

4 342055 Screw

5 W10354795 Seal, Door

01/19/2016

DOOR PARTS

lllus.
No. Part No. Description
6 3393258 Screw
7 W10192860 Screw
8 W10284122 Seal, Window
9 690081 Assembly, Door Catch

10 W10470571 Door, Inner
11 W10284121 Glass, Door

lllus.

No. Part No. Description
12 Door, Outer Assembly
W10284127 White
13 Plug-Hinge Screw

W10191265 White

Part No. W10856883 Rev. A



UPPER AND LOWER BULKHEAD PARTS
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UPPER AND LOWER BULKHEAD PARTS

llus.
No.

Part No.

Description

1 W10359271

2 8066086
3 8533971
4 90767
5 697354
6
7
8

W10181929 Assembly, Outlet Grill

697814
3934666

9 8066224
10 8572105
1 3357011
12 W10345456
13 3390647
14 3402841

15 8578825
16 W10001120

01/19/2016

Shaft, Drum Roller -
Right Hand Thread
Plug, Drum Hole

Screw
Screw
Assembly, Air Duct

Housing (Complete)
Seal, Drum Front

Nut, Hex

Pipe, Exhaust

Clip, Exhaust
Screw

Clip, Spring

Screw

Lens, Drum Light
Bracket, Drum Light

Nut, Hex (Left Hand
Thread)

lllus.
No.

17
18
19

20
21
22

23
24

25
26
27
28

29

Part No.

Description

8520836
3387459
W10359272

W10512946
W10314171
3391914

697770
279457

W10545923
W10219342
W10521118

3392519

8318314

Bulkhead, Rear
Washer

Shaft, Drum Roller - Left
Hand Thread
Washer, Tri Ring

Roller, Support
Thermostat HL-295/215

Seal, Plate Cover

Terminal Wire Kit (For
Heater Element Wiring
Harness Repair)
Assembly, Drum
Screw

Seal, Drum

Fuse, Thermal (91C)
Kit, Thermal Cut-Off

(Includes High Limit
Thermostat)

11

lllus.
No.

30

31

32
33
34
35
36
37

38
39

40
41

Part No.

Description

W10596627
W10608837

W10349492
697557
W10131836
3387230
W10135254
8066168

W10832958
8066099

W10193019
697693

Screen, Lint
White

Assembly, Weld Heater
Box
Wheel, Blower

Bulkhead, Front
Thermostat

Screw

Housing, Blower
Assembly, Lint Duct

Element, Heater
Bracket, Heater Box

Thermostat, Electronic
(155F)

Baffle, Drum
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OPTIONAL PARTS (NOT INCLUDED)

PAINT, TOUCH-UP (1/20Z.)

lllus.
No. Part No. Description

72017 White

01/19/2016

PAINT, PRESSURIZED SPRAY (12
0z.)

Part No. Description

350930 White
350938 Gray Primer

12

PAINT, BULK (1 QT.)
Part No. Description

799344 White (Uncut)

ACCESSORY PARTS

Part No. Description

4392067 Kit, Dryer Repair
285875 Kit, Security

Part No. W10856883 Rev. A



